If all Renewal Terms are 

exercised, the final Renewal Term will expire on July 31, 2055. 

3. One-Time Rent Increase.  On the first (1
st
) day of the second (2

nd
) full month 

following full execution of this Second Amendment, the monthly Rent shall increase to One 

Thousand Six Hundred Fifty One and 10/100 Dollars ($1,651.10) per month.  Following such 

increase, the monthly Rent shall continue to adjust pursuant to the terms of the Lease. 

4. Expansion Option.  As further consideration for Tenant entering into this Second 

Amendment, during the term of the Lease, Tenant shall have an irrevocable option (“Option”),